### CH \$165.00

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribune License, Inc.		07/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Newsday, Inc.
Street Address:	235 Pinelawn Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1589908	NEW YORK NEWSDAY
Registration Number:	2047787	NEWSDAY
Registration Number:	0390263	NEWSDAY
Registration Number:	2101017	NEWSDAY.COM
Registration Number:	2018414	NEWSDAY'S COLLEGE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2663257	NEWSDAY'S MARKETEER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.372.2000

chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

thines@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

900113198

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20336-507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini D.S. Hines
Signature:	/Tiffini D.S. Hines/
Date:	08/06/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=tribune assignment#page1.tif source=tribune assignment#page2.tif source=tribune assignment#page3.tif source=tribune assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0313

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tribune License, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks, service marks and trade names and applications and registrations therefor listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Newsday, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a New York corporation is acquiring the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, from the Assignor pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Redemption Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement"), to which the Assignor and Assignee are parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of \$100 paid to it in hand and the amounts set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and agrees as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (a) each of the Trademarks, (b) all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, (c) all applications and registrations for the Trademarks, (d) all rights to proceeds arising out of or relating to the Trademarks (including, without limitation, all claims, demands and causes of action (in law or in equity) for past, present and future damages arising out of or relating to infringement of the Trademarks); and (e) all rights to proceeds of the foregoing and all rights appurtenant to each of the Trademarks, including without limitation all claims that could be asserted by the Assignor against third parties arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.
- 2. The Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, the Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademarks.
- 3. The Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, upon the reasonable request of the Assignee shall, at its own expense, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably required by the Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over and convey unto, and vest in, the Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, any or all of the Trademarks, and to put the Assignee in actual possession and operating control thereof, free and clear of all liens, charges, claims, pledges, security interests and other encumbrances, to assist the Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto and to assure the Assignee of the full benefits thereof. In addition, Assignor shall provide Assignee and its successors, assigns and their respective legal representatives reasonable cooperation and assistance in the prosecution or defense of any proceeding that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned hereby. Such cooperation and assistance shall be at the Assignee's sole cost and expense.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee. This

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0314 Trademark Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on July 29, 2008. Assignor: TRIBUNE LICENSE, INC. By: Byling
Name: Chardler Bigelow III
Title: Authorized Office Assignee: NEWSDAY, INC. By: Byling
Name: Chardlet Bigelow III
Title: Authorized Officer ATTEST: CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I, Michele Lee Grofe, a Notary Public in and for do hereby certify that Chardle Bigelowill, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of TRIBUNE LICENSE, INC., with authority to do so. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29 day of June, 2008. Muchelle Ree Krofel
Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELLE LEE KROFEL

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 06, 2011

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0316

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Class	Registration No.	Status	
			Registration Date		
NEW YORK NEWSDAY	United States	Class 16	1589908	Registered	
			4/3/1990	)	
NEWSDAY	United States	Class 16	2047787	Registered	
			3/25/1997	)	
NEWSDAY	Canada	Class 16	247,994	Registered	
			7/11/1980	)	
NEWSDAY (Stylized)	United States	Class 38	390263	Registered	
			9/16/1941	)	
NEWSDAY.COM	United States	Class 42	2101017	Registered	
			9/30/1997	)	
NEWSDAY'S COLLEGE CHOICE	United States	Class 16	2018414	Registered	
			11/19/1996	)	
NEWSDAY'S MARKETEER	United States	Class 16	2663257	Registered	
			12/17/2002	)	

CHI99 5007836-2.020336.0507

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0317